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NINE STATES

Eggs set for the week ending June 21, 1980
were 340,000, according to the Texas Crop and
Livestock Reporting Service. This was 5 per-
cent below the same week last year and 8 per-
cent below last week.

Poults hatched totaled 232,000 during the week
ending June 21. This was 41 percent above a
year ago and 28 percent above the previous
week.

Thus
been
last

far this season, 8,223,000 poults have
hatched, 9 percent above the same period
year.

The nine states in the weekly program re-
ported a total of 5,149,000 eggs set, 9 per-
cent above last year but 9 percent below a
week ago.

Poults hatched during the week totaled
3,848,000, 9 percent above last year, and
1 percent above last week.

Thus far this season, 117,145,000 poults
have been hatched, 7 percent above the cor-
responding period last year.
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TURKEYS : EGGS SET AND POULTS HATCHED IN 9 STATES

EGGS SET (000) POULTS HATCHED (000)

WEEK ENDING : CURR WK WEEK ENDING : CURR WK
STATE- -- ---------------------------------------------------AS % OF ----------------------------------------------- AS % OF

MAY 24: MAY 31 : JUN 7 : JUN 14 : JUN 21 : YEAR AGO : MAY 24 : MAY 31 : JUN 7 : JUN 14 : JUN 21 : YR AGO

CALIF 997 980 965 900 892 112 : 460 513 542 614 649 102
IOWA 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ : 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/
MO 658* 670 507 539 468 99 : 493 536 455 435 453 141
N C 783 717 797 821 819 104 : 519 528 572 565 568 106
OHIO 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/
TEX 372 259 358 370 340 95 : 198 179 202 181 232 141
VA 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ : 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/
MINN-WIS 1/: 1,782 1,718 1,317 1,898 1,498 100 : 1,200 1,179 1,274 1,260 1,226 108

CURRENT WK
TOTAL-1980 : 5,662* 5,396 5,009 5,635 5,149 3,594 3,642 3,801 3,806 3,848

COMPARABLE :
PREV YR : 5,426 5,353 5,139 4,955 4,743 : 3,795 3,784 3,770 3,692 3,531

PERCENT OF :
PREV YR : 104 101 97 114 109 : 95 96 101 103 109

SEPT 1,1979:
TO DATE
TOTAL : 159,129* 164,525* 169,534* 175,169* 180,318 : 102,048 105,690 109,491 113,297 117,145

COMPARABLE :
PREV YR : 150,861 156,214 161,353 166,308 171,051 : 94,454 98,238 102,008 105,700 109,231

PERCENT OF :
PREY YR 105 105 1-05 105 105 . 108 108 107 107 107

1/ MINN & WISC COMBINED TO AVOID DISCLOSURE OF INDIVIDUAL OPERATIONS.

2/ CONFIDENTIAL.
* REVISED.


